
27.5
698.5

25.1
637.5

24.8
629.9

24.00  CORE LENGTH
609.60

13.00
330.20 .50

12.7

21.2
538.5

8X .38
9.65

10.25
260.35

22.2
563.9

8X .22±.01
5.59±0.25

6.50 TYP
165.10

2.67
67.82

1.5
38.10

                        .84
NUT ROTATIONAL
        CLEARANCE

21.34

8X .18 EQUALLY SPACED
            ON A 9.688 [246]
                     B.C. 4 PLACES

4.57

                        9.12
                  4 PLACES

232
FAN PLATE OPENING

LYTRON S/N
LOCATED APPROX
AS SHOWN

UNION NUT AND
TAIL PIECE

SUPPLIED BY
LYTRON

UNION THREADED
PIECE SUPPLIED
BY LYTRON

CUSTOMER TO SILVER
SOLDER .875 O.D.
[22.22] TUBING TO
UNION FITTING

3.56
90.42

.64
16.26

1.48
37.59

1.63
41.40

1.06
26.92

7.06 WITH FANS
179.32

4X FANS P/N
A100236-01

NOTES:

  1) FINISH: SEMIGLOSS ACRYLIC BLACK PAINT PER PROCEDURE #471.
                   PLUG ENDS AND MASK I/O FITTINGS.

  2) DIMENSIONS IN [ ] ARE IN MILLIMETERS.

  3) PRESSURE TEST TO 150 PSIG PER LYTRON PROCEDURE 4.9.9.

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DES CHK'D APP'D

A PRELIMINARY 1-2-91 TAS

B REL PER ER910509 5-7-91 TAS

C REL PER ECN 5027/6000 12-15-96 JFP APT

D REDRAWN AND REV PER ECN 14842 5/9/07 JBP PRV

E ADDED NOTE 3 PER ECN 15962 9/12/08 JBP
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NEXT ASSY USED ON
APPLICATION

11245D
1:2

Lytron Inc.
55 Dragon Ct.
Woburn Ma. 01801ANGULAR DIMENSIONS ARE ± 1°

SURFACE ROUGHNESS 125  (3.2µ)
BREAK EDGES .010 MAX.
REMOVE ALL BURRS

E
SEE NOTE 1

ALUM FRAME & FIN
COPPER WATER CIRCUIT

HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY
CORE CODE M-24-17-24

C-6340G2

5-3-91RRB

REF: 6340G1

X

TAS 5-7-91

JK O'L 5-21-91

5-21-91JOE O'L
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